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2024 Pan Pacific Masters Games DRESSAGE 
Sponsored by GOLD COAST EQUINE CLINIC 
Hosted by EQUESTRIAN GOLD COAST CLUB 

 

JUDGES SCHEDULE 
SATURDAY 

ARENA 1 

Preliminary 1.1: Judges Lyn McGann and Ivanka Menken   7:30am to 11:40am 

Prix St George: Judges Trisha Sellers and Keith Smith   11:50am to 12:14pm 

Elementary 3.2: Judges Ivanka Menken and Keith Smith   12:22pm to 1:50pm 

Advanced 5.2: Judges Trisha Sellers and Keith Smith    2:16pm to 3:20pm 

ARENA 2 

Intermediate A: Judges Emma Flegman and Nicole Tough   7:30am to 7:38am 

Elementary 3.1: Judges Emma Flegman and Natalie Ciappara   7:40am to 9:08am 

Advanced 5.1: Judges Emma Flegman and Nicole Tough   9:20am to 10:24am 

Preliminary 1.2 Part 1: Judges Emma Flegman and Natalie Ciappara  10:32am to 1:20pm 

Preliminary 1.2 Part 2: Judges Nicole Tough and Lynn McGann  1:28pm to 3:12pm 

 

SUNDAY 

ARENA 1 

Medium 4.1: Judges Emma Flegman and Kay Paulsen    7:30am to 9:48am 

Intermediate 1: Judges Emma Flegman and Trisha Sellers   9:50am to 10:10am 

Novice 2.2: Judges Emma Flegman and Kay Paulsen    10:16am to 2:06pm 

Prep 1: Judge Nicole Tough       2:10pm to 3:46pm 

ARENA 2  

Intermediate B: Judges Connie Murray and Nicole Tough   7:30am to 7:38am 

Novice 2.1: Judges Connie Murray and Jane Carcary    7:40am to 11:32am 

Medium 4.2: Judges Connie Murray and Nicole Tough    12:00pm to 2:08pm 

Prep 2: Judge Lynn McGann       2:18pm to 4:08pm 
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2024 Pan Pacific Masters Games DRESSAGE 
Sponsored by GOLD COAST EQUINE CLINIC 
Hosted by EQUESTRIAN GOLD COAST CLUB 

DRAW – SATURDAY 26 OCTOBER 
ARENA 1 

Pan Pacific Preliminary 1.1 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Ivanka Menken ( C ) Lynn McGann ( E ) 
Scribes: Emma Flesser and Lola Paddison 
40-49 years 
7:30 Kelly Tombs WFW Aareion 7796  
7:38 Alana Allard Forever New York 8758 OTT 
7:46 Melissa Knight Furious n Fast 8411 OTT 
7:54 Amanda Chant Tisadvanced 2301 OTT 
8:02 Monique Chelin Stonefox Satori 2219  
8:10 Jennifer Turner Carlingford Supreme Court 8255  
8:18 Rebecca Bates Rosthwaite Batman 8501  
Class not complete 
50-59 years 
8:26 Karla Farrell To Be Advised 7746 OTT 
8:34 Janelle Ware Danson Royal Melody 8338  
8:42 Naomi Burton Steel Cap Stiletto 7937  
8:50 Rebecca Heaney Peppercorn Park My Bling 5450  
8:58 Elaine Robl Churo 2227 OTT 
9:06 Thomas Staudacher Morgan HPS 8842  
9:14 Halle Purcell-Stokes Adrik H 8212  
9:22     
70+ Years 
9:30 Lynette Moore Reflections Charms 2223  
9:38 Wendy Pailthorpe Prince of Thieves 2308  
Break – Morning Tea 
30-39 years 
10:16 Stacy Tann Purple Oak 9000  
10:24 Cieanne Strang Destinys Little Man 8571  
10:30 Sarah Daniel Wilma 1234  
10:38 Casey Pierpoint Mystic Park Sebastion 8652  
40-49 years (continuation) 
10:46 Kelly Tombs To So Few Icurus 8807 OTT 
60-69 Years 
10:54 Kirsty Sands Moodara Amity 014  
11:02 Ann Murray Zeus 9742  
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11:10 Kaz Roe Carool Frederick 8248  
11:18 Sharon Hutton Charlotte 2302  
11:26 Amanda Moore Ellanbrae For Diamonds 8621  
11:34 Melinda Dale Apollo 1077  

 
Pan Pacific Prix St George (Arena 1) 
Judges: Trisha Sellers ( C )  Keith Smith ( E ) 
Scribes: Emma Flesser and Kara Brennan  
40-49 Years 
11:50 Amy Zeller Neversfelde Kenya 657  
11:58 Racheal Spring Jordan 671 Scratched 
50-59 Years 
12:06 Amanda Finniamore Bellara Belvedere 6763  

 
Pan Pacific Elementary 3.2 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Ivanka Menken ( C )  Keith Smith ( E ) 
Scribes: Lola Paddison and Kara Brennan 
30-39 Years 
12:22 Vanessa Cain GVK Made to Order 8445  
40-49 Years 
12:30 Kelly Tombs Andelain Spartacus 7751  
12:38 Brooke Neville Checklist D 8821 PE Grade IV 
50-59 Years 
12:46 Kylie Wilson Tarrendene Mia 7508 Scratched 
12:54 Donna Gee Holstein Park Jumanji 2189  
1:02 Jess Merlo Zubri 2010  
1:10 Helena Shanal Total Freedom GL 7898  
1:18 Nikki Liddell Sandhills Tango 6532  
60-69 Years 
11:26 Linda Van Rensburg Stonefox Zara 6300  
1:34 Vivien Higgins Knight Thyme 2307  
1:42 Jane Carcary Glenwood Rendition 8080  
Break – Afternoon Tea 

 
Pan Pacific Advanced 5.2 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Trisha Sellers ( C )  Keith Smith ( E ) 
Scribes: Joni Wilkie and Gabby Jones  
30-39 Years 
2:16 Sarah Wilson Jaybee Aspire 7350  
Class not complete 
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40-49 Years 
2:24 Anne-Marie Lasserre Valhalla 1 7812  
50-59 Years 
2:32 Caroline Hager Dino 6022 OTT 
2:40 Fiona Grayfoner Regal Donna Indira 7342  
2:48 Lee Muir-Clarke Stafford Ferdinand Tba Scratched 
70 Years + 
2:56 Judy Clarke Nicoya 1200 Exemption 
30-39 Years (continuation) 
3:04 Tessa Merson Cardosa 7401  
3:12 Sarah Wilson Remi Don Eclipse 6571  
Saturday – End of Day for Arena 1 

 

ARENA 2 

Pan Pacific Intermediate A (Arena 2) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Nicole Tough ( B ) 
Scribes: Peta Fielding and Angela Arkadieff 
70+ Years 
7:30 Trisha Sellers Rakete 5247  

 
Pan Pacific Elementary 3.1 (Arena 2) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Natalie Ciappara ( B ) 
Scribes: Peta Fielding and Sylvie Ciappara 
30-39 Years 
7:40 Vanessa Cain GVK Made to Order 8445  
50-59 Years 
7:48 Kylie Wilson Tarrendene Mia 7508 Scratched 
7:56 Donna Gee Holstein Park Jumanji 2189  
8:04 Jess Merlo Zubri 2010  
8:12 Helena Shanal Total Freedom GL 7898  
8:20 Nikki Liddell Sandhills Tango 6532  
60-69 Years 
8:28 Jane Carcary Glenwood Rendition 8080  
8:36 Vivien Higgins Knight Thyme 2307  
8:44 Linda Van Rensburg Stonefox Zara 630  
40-49 Years 
8:52 Brooke Neville Checklist D 8821 PE Grade IV 
9:00 Kelly Tombs Andelain Spartacus 7751  
Break 
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Pan Pacific Advanced 5.1 (Arena 2) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Nicole Tough ( B ) 
Scribes: Peta Fielding and TBC 
30-39 Years 
9:20 Sarah Wilson Jaybee Aspire 7350  
9:28 Tessa Merson Cardosa 7401  
Class not complete 
40-49 Years 
9:36 Anne-Marie Lasserre Valhalla 1 7812  
50-59 Years 
9:44 Caroline Hager Dino 6022 OTT 
9:52 Fiona Grayfoner Regal Donna Indira 7342  
10:00 Lee Muir-Clarke Stafford Ferdinand tba Scratched 
70 Years + 
10:08 Judy Clarke Nicoya 1200 Exemption 
30-39 years (continuation) 
10:16 Sarah Wilson Remi Don Eclipse 6571  
Break – Morning Tea 

 
Pan Pacific Preliminary 1.2 (Part 1) (Arena 2) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Natalie Ciappara ( B ) 
Scribes: Peta Fielding and Sylvie Ciappara 
40-49 years 
10:32 Kelly Tombs To So Few Icurus 8807 OTT 
Class not complete 
60-69 Years 
10:40 Kaz Roe Carool Frederick 8248  
Class not complete 
40-49 Years (continuation) 
10:48  Jennifer Turner Carlingford Supreme Court 8255  
10:56  Monique Chelin Stonefox Satori 2219  
11:04  Amanda Chant Tisadvanced 2301 OTT 
11:12  Alana Allard Forever New York 8758 OTT 
11:20 Melissa Knight Furious n Fast 8411 OTT 
11:28  Rebecca Bates Rosthwaite Batman 8501  
11:36  Kelly Tombs WFW Aareion 7796  
Break – Lunch  
60-69 Years (continuation) 
12:40 Sharon Hutton Charlotte 2302  
12:48 Amanda Moore Ellanbrae For Diamonds 8621  
12:56 Kirsty Sands Moodara Amity 014  
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1:04 Ann Murray Zeus 9742  
1:12 Melinda Dale Apollo 1077  

 
Pan Pacific Preliminary 1.2 (Part 2) (Arena 2) 
Judges: Nicole Tough ( C )  Lynn McGann ( B ) 
Scribes: Peta Fielding and TBC 
70+ Years 
1:28 Wendy Pailthorpe Prince of Thieves 2308  
1:36 Lynette Moore Reflections Charms 2223  
30-39 years 
1:44 Sarah Daniel Wilma 1234  
1:52 Cieanne Strang Destinys Little Man 8571  
2:00 Casey Pierpoint Mystic Park Sebastion  8652  
2:08 Stacy Tann Purple Oak 9000  
50-59 Years 
2:16  Halle Purcell-Stokes Adrik H 8212  
2:24 Naomi Burton Steel Cap Stiletto 7937  
2:32 Elaine Robl Churo 2227  
2:40 Thomas Staudacher Morgan HPS 8842  
2:48 Karla Farrell To Be Advised 7746 OTT 
2:56 Janelle Ware Danson Royal Melody 8338  
3:04 Rebecca Heaney Peppercorn Park My Bling 5450  
Saturday – End of Day for Arena 2 
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2024 Pan Pacific Masters Games DRESSAGE 
Sponsored by GOLD COAST EQUINE CLINIC 
Hosted by EQUESTRIAN GOLD COAST CLUB 

DRAW - SUNDAY 27 OCTOBER 
ARENA 1 

Pan Pacific Medium 4.1 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Kay Paulsen ( E ) 
Scribes: Lola Paddison and Maryanne 
30-39 Years 
7:30 Sarah Wilson Remo Don Eclipse  6571  
Class not complete 
40-49 Years 
7:40  Rebecca Crane CJP Quarterstern 7791  
7:48 Anne-Marie Lasserre Valhalla 1 7812  
7:56 Sarah Honeywell Steggles Argentea 7864  
70+ Years 
8:06 Tanya Evans Lotte 2306  
8:14 Pam Martin Killara Park Maddison 7117  
60-69 Years 
8:24 Linda Van Rensburg Stonefox Zara 6300  
8:32 Lauren George Darius 8800  
30-39 Years (continuation) 
8:42 Karli Colman Rosethorn Ladybird 8015  
8:50 Sarah Wilson Jaybee Aspire 7350  
8:58 Stacy Tann NotDungiven 7978 OTT 
9:06 Olivia Vansleve  Flensburg Cormindi  5705  
50-59 Years 
9:16 Donna Gee Macarthur Daredevil 8672  
9:24 Keith Smith Kings Total Star 89  
9:32 Fiona Grayfoner Regal Donna Indira 7342  
9:40 Helena Shanal Total Freedom GL 7898  

 
Pan Pacific Intermediate 1 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Trish Sellers ( E ) 
Scribes: Lola Paddison and Karen Akins 
40-49 Years 
9:50 Racheal Spring Jordan 671 Scratched 
50-59 Years 
10:00 Amanda Finnamore Bellara Belvedere 6763  
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Break – Morning Tea 
 

Pan Pacific Novice 2.2 (Arena 1) 
Judges: Emma Flegman ( C )  Kay Paulsen ( E ) 
Scribes: Lola Paddison and Maryanne 
40-49 years 
10:16 Rachel Lornie  Forever Blue 8273  
10:24 Kelly Tombs WFW Aaerion 7796  
Class not complete 
70+ Years 
10:34 Lynette Moore Reflections Charms 2223  
30-39 Years 
10:44 John Thompson Total Destiny 8660  
10:52 Vanessa Cain  GVK Made To Order 8445  
40-49 years (continuation) 
11:00 Leah Kelly Fairbanks Lady Gaga 2304  
11:10 Alana Allard Forever New York 8758 OTT 
11:18 Verona Begadon Super Falcon 8413 OTT 
11:26 Kelly Woodroffe Remi Bon Jovi 8719  
11:34 Monique Chelin Stonefox Satori 2219  
11:42 Fiona Bassingthwaite Federation 6393  
11:50 Rachel Lornie Bluebird 8274  
11:58 Kelly Tombs Andelain Spartacus 7751  
12:06 Jane Gollan QEB Calvin C 967   
60-69 Years 
12:16 Melinda Dale  Apollo 1077  
Class not complete 
Break - Lunch 
50-59 Years 
1:00 Rebecca Heaney Peppercorn Park My Bling 5450  
1:08 Jess Merlo Zubri 2010  
1:16 James Kelly Fidelia 7378  
1:24 Julie Pearson Bluefields Dior 8479  
1:32 Janelle Ware Danson Royal Melody 8338  
1:40 Louise Massignani Abstract Art 2271  
60-69 Years (continuation) 
1:50 Melinda Dale Hollands Bend Future Fun 7119  
1:58 Kaz Roe Carool Frederick 8248  
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Pan Pacific Preparatory 1 (Arena 1) 
Judge: Nicole Tough ( C ) 
Scribe: Monique Chelin 
50-59 Years 
2:10 Halle Purcell-Stokes Davinia IMP 8889  
30-39 Years 
2:18 Samantha Bink Bentley 2309  
2:26 Stacy Tann Purple Oak 9000  
2:34 Emma Wright Mintsje 2300  
40-49 Years 
2:42 Amanda Chant Tisadvanced 2301 OTT 
3:00 Jennifer Turner Carlingford Supreme Court 8255  
3:08 Melissa Knight Furious N Fast 8411 OTT 
3:16 Brooke Neville Cera Conquest 6975 PE Grade IV 
3:24 Olivia Pennisi Farleigh Firefly 6689  
60-69 Years 
3:32 Kirsty Sands Moodara Amity 014  
70+ Years 
3:40 Liz Vansleve De La Vega 2305  
Sunday – End of Day for Arena 1 

 

ARENA 2 

Pan Pacific Intermediate B (Arena 2) 
Judges: Connie Murray ( C )  Nicole Tough ( B ) 
Scribes: Nikki Robson and Gabby Jones 
70+ Years 
7:30 Trisha Sellers Rakete 5247  

 
Pan Pacific Novice 2.1 (Arena 2) 
Judges: Connie Murray ( C )  Jane Carcary ( B ) 
Scribes: Nikki Robson and Gabby Jones 
60-69 Years 
7:40 Melinda Dale Hollands Bend Future Fun 7119  
Class not complete 
50-59 Years 
7:50 Louisa Massignani Abstract Art 2271  
7:58 Rebecca Heaney Peppercorn Park My Bling 5450  
8:06 Julie Pearson Bluefields Dior 8479  
8:14 Janelle Ware Danson Royal Melody 8338  
8:22 Jess Merlo Zubri 2010  
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9:00 James Kelly Fidelia 7378  
60-69 Years (continuation) 
9:10 Kaz Roe Carool Frederick 8248  
9:18 Melinda Dale Apollo 1077  
70+ Years 
9:26 Lynette Moore Reflections Charms 2223  
40-49 years 
9:34 Kelly Tombs WFW Aaerion 7796  
9:42 Rachel Lornie  Forever Blue 8273  
Class not complete 
30-39 Years 
9:50 Vanessa Cain  GVK Made To Order 8445  
9:58 John Thompson Total Destiny 8660  
Break – Morning Tea 
40-49 years (continuation) 
10:06 Leah Kelly Fairbanks Lady Gaga 2304  
10:30 Alana Allard Forever New York 8758 OTT 
10:38 Fiona Bassingthwaite Federation 6393  
10:46 Monique Chelin Stonefox Satori 2219  
10:54 Verona Begadon Super Falcon 8413 OTT 
11:02 Kelly Woodroffe Remi Bon Jovi 8719  
11:08 Jane Gollan QEB Calvin  967   
11:16 Kelly Tombs Andelain Spartacus 7751  
11:24 Rachel Lornie Bluebird 8274  
Break - Lunch 

 
Pan Pacific Medium 4.2 (Arena 2) 
Judges: Connie Murray ( C )  Nicole Tough ( B ) 
Scribes: Caroline Hager and Kara Brennan 
30-39 Years 
12:00 Sarah Wilson Jaybee Aspire 7350  
12.08 Stacy Tann Not Dungiven 7978 OTT 
Class not complete 
70+ Years 
12:18  Pam Martin Killara Park Maddison 7117  
12:18 Tanya Evans Lotte 2306  
60-69 Years 
12:26 Lauren George Darius 8800  
12:34 Linda Van Rensburg Stonefox Zara 6300  
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40-49 Years 
12:42 Sarah Honeywell Steggles Argentea 7864  
12:50 Anne-Marie Lasserre Valhalla 1 7812  
12:58 Rebecca Crane CJP Quarterstern 7791  
50-59 Years 
1:08 Keith Smith Kings Total Star 89  
30-39 Years (continuation) 
1:18 Karli Colman Rosethorn Ladybird 8015  
1:26 Olivia Vansleve Flensburg Cormindi 5705  
1:34 Sarah Wilson Remo Don Eclipse 6571    
50-59 Years (continuation) 
1:44 Donna Gee Macarthur Daredevil 8672  
1:52 Fiona Grayfoner Regal Donna Indira 7342  
2.00 Helena Shanal Total Freedom GL 7898  

 
Pan Pacific Prepatory 2 (Arena 2) 
Judge: Lynn McGann ( C ) 
Scribe: Nikki Robson 
70+ Years 
2:18 Liz Vansleve De La Vega 2305  
60-69 Years 
2:26 Kirsty Sands Moodara Amity 14  
40-49 Years  
2:36 Brooke Neville Cera Conquest 6975  PE Grade IV 
2:44 Olivia Pennisi Farleigh Firefly 6689  
Class not complete 
50-59 years 
2:54 Halle Purcell-Stokes Davinia IMP 8889  
30-39 Years 
3:04 Samantha Bink Bentley 2309  
3:12 Emma Wright Mintsje 2300  
3:20 Stacy Tann Purple Oak 9000  
Break  
40-49 Years (continuation) 
3:46 Amanda Chant Tisadvanced 2301 OTT 
3:54 Jennifer Turner Carlingford Supreme Court 8255  
4:02 Melissa Knight FuriousNFast 8411 OTT 
Sunday – End of Day for Arena 2 

 

about:blank

